### 504872087 04/17/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4918827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOVAN JOVANOVIC	04/06/2018
KENNETH W. DEBOE	04/06/2018
STEVEN C. STEPS	04/06/2018
SCOTT E. LINDSEY	04/06/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEHR TEST SYSTEMS
Street Address:	400 KATO TERRACE
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94539

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15906620
PCT Number:	US2018019934
Application Number:	62466462
Application Number:	62526089

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)472-9016

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650)823-3835

Email: ariana@matterlightip.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN M. DE KLERK

Address Line 1: MATTERLIGHT IP

Address Line 2: 2033 GATEWAY PLACE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AEHR-P016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. DE KLERK
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. De Klerk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

504872087 PATENT REEL: 045560 FRAME: 0728

### **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = AEHR-P016\_Assignment\_signed \# page 1.tif$ 

source=AEHR-P016\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045560 FRAME: 0729 Attorney's Docket No.: AEHR-P016

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Jovan Jovanovic, Kenneth W. Deboe, Steven C. Steps and Scott E. Lindsey

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

### **AEHR TEST SYSTEMS**

having a principal place of business at 400 Kato Terrace, Fremont, CA. 94539, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent Application filed on February 27, 2018, and assigned Application No. 15/906,620 and International Patent Application filed on February 27, 2018, and assigned Serial No. PCT/US2018/019934, both of which claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 62/466,462 filed on March 3, 2017 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 62/526,089, filed on June 28, 2017 and are entitled:

### ELECTRONICS TESTER

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Stephen M. De Klerk, of MatterLight IP, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

# Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

4/6/18	100 m / 5 5 cm
Date	Name: Jevan Jovanovic

4/6/17	/
	Y 30 2 30 2
Date	Name: Kenfieth W. Deboe

War Jam Ja	Anna Harris
64 - 6 - 18	
Date	Namé: Steven C. Steps // //

4-6-18	Syn San San San San San San San San San Sa
Date	Name: Scott E. Lindsey

Assignment Document Return Address:

MatterLight IP

2033 Gateway Place, 5th Ploor

San Jose, CA. 95110 Telephone: 650.823-3835

Facsimile: 650,472,1906

**RECORDED: 04/17/2018**